TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 20-12

September 1, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ALVAREZ, Maria G.

GALLOWAY, Jeft

GALLOWAY, Jeft

HEGGINS, Isaac

HEGGINS, Isaac

LOPEZ, Cheri S.

PACE, Stephon

SIEBERT, Christine

VALENCIA DE REYNOLDS, Dora G.

Kindergarten Assistant
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Softball
Hemet High School

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School
(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Walk-On Athletic Coach

Spring Season - Boys Basketball
Tahquitz High School

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Yearbook Advisor
Dartmouth Middle School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School
(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Walk-On Athletic Coach

Fall Season - Boys Volleyball
Hemet High School

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Idyllwild K-8 School

8/14/20

12/14/20-3/12/21

3/19/21-5/29/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

3/12/21-5/22/21

8/11/20 - 6/7/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/12/20-2/13/21

9/2/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12

September 1, 2020

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

CARLSON, Mary A.

DIGGS, Sheila K.

ESQUIVEL, Chelsie R.

GONZALEZ, Tanya M.

HALL, Jennifer A.

JOHNSON, Elizabeth C.

LIVELY, Helen G.

MAJOR, David J.

MENESES COSTA, Jose J.

MONTGOMERY, Christina D.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Education Interpreter Aide

Diamond Valley Middle School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle Schoo
Academy of Innovation

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Dartmouth Middle School
Accademy of Innovation

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Cawston Elementary School

Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Correction to School Site on CL PAO 20-10)

Education Interpreter Aide

Special Education (LifeWorks)

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Kindergarten Assistant
Ramona Elementary School

Custodian |

Campus Supervisor |
Supervision Aide

Facilities Maintenance Custodian
Idyllwild K-8 School

Custodian |
Western Center Academy
(Increase in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Academy of Innovation
Library/Media Technician Il
Winchester Elementary School
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8/13/20

8/17/20

9/2/20

9/2/20

8/12/20

8/13/20

9/2/20

8/12/2020

9/2/20

8/17/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12

September 1, 2020

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

MOORE, Tamera
From
To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Ramona Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School

9/2/20

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

DAVIES, Anastasia D.

GARCIA, Angela M.

MCLAUGHLIN, Sean M.

MIKUTOWSKI, Mary

MISNER, William

NORIEGA, Deila I.

ROJAS, Andrea

WINGATE, Ervan H.

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Kindergarten Assistant
Whittier Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School
(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Walk-On Athletic Coach

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Hemet High School

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Girls Golf
Spring Season - Boys Golf
Hemet High School

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

Kindergarten Assistant
Idyllwild K-8 School

Kindergarten Assistant
Whittier Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Baseball
Tahquitz High School
(New Season Dates Per CIF)
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8/19/20

8/14/20

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/19/20-2/20/21

3/20/21-5/29/21

8/17/20

8/17/20

3/19/21-5/29/21



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12

September 1, 2020

[NON-RETURNING AVID TUTOR

ALEXANDRU, Joy C.
AVALOS, Fabian G.
BAGSTAD, Angelina Y.
BEAL, Morgan T.

BRAVO RAMIREZ, Acxel N.

CASTANEDA RODRIGUEZ, Andrea

CHADWICK, Kaitlyn L.
CHAVEZ, Arlene M.
DUARTE AMBRIS, Natalie
DURAN, Elaine P.
FUENTES, Tatiana M.
GONZALEZ, Briana
GONZALEZ, Guadalupe
GUTIERREZ, lan
MUNSINGER, Noah J.
ORTA, Zulma I.
QUINTANA, Eddie F.
RIOS, Vanessa
RODRIGUEZ, Gustavo
VARA, Melissa

(All Listed)
9/2/20

[PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

STALEY, Michelle L.

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

8/17/20

|REHIRE

PARKER, Marissa D.

SALAZAR, Christine L.

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist

8/4/20

|[RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #
280892

8/31/20

|[RESIGNATION

ARMENTA, Enriqueta L.

BANFIELD, Nichole L.

CAMARGO, Arturo H.

Secretary |l
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department
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8/28/20

5/26/20

8/29/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12

September 1, 2020

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

CAMPOS, Adrian

CHILDERS, Misti

COWAN, Amy J.

DAVIS, Melissa M.

ESCALERA, Jessica M.

FUENTES, Tatiana M.

GALVAN, Stephanie

GUTIERREZ, lan

HERNANDEZ, Carolina

HOWARD, Carrie L.

HOWARD, Jesse I.

LARCO, Patrick E.

LEAVITT, Tena M.

NAVARRO, Alexandra

OLAEZ, Ismael

Supervision Aide

Hamilton Elementary School
Walk-On Athletic Coach
District-Wide

Clerk 111
Whittier Elementary School

Kindergarten Assistant
Idyllwild K-8 School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Whittier Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

LCAP Data Technician
Educational Services Department

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Marriage and Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worker
Tahquitz High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
LifeWorks ATP

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

Page 5

8/17/20

8/31/20

8/11/20

8/24/20

05/29/20

08/07/20

9/1/20

8/10/20

8/31/20

8/12/20

8/19/20

8/7/20

8/31/20

8/21/20

5/29/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12

September 1, 2020

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

SALINAS, Elizabeth A.

SANDOVAL, Marie M.

VALADAO, Kathy L.

VARA, Melissa

WHITE, Rebecka L.

WILLIAMS, Aaron

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Kindergarten Assistant
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Positive Behavior Intervention & Support Specialist
District-Wide

5/29/20

8/13/20

8/31/20

8/5/20

5/29/20

8/20/20

|[RETIREMENT

ARMENTA, Enriqueta L.

CAMARGO, Arturo H.

LEAVITT, Tena M.

VALADAO, Kathy L.

Secretary I
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
LifeWorks ATP

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

8/29/20

8/30/20

9/1/20

9/1/20

[RETURNING AVID TUTOR

ANDERSON, Alan, J.
ARIPEZ, Citlaly
BARRETO, Nyleah
CAHOON, Savannah L.
CASTRO, Marisbeyde
CHESSER, Cassidy R.
DAILEY, Alexander C.
DOBBINS, Coleman D.
DOGGETT, Sedric Z.
GAMEZ, Denise A.
GARCIA, Liz F.
GOTOMAN, Gabrielle M.
GUILAS, Gio R.
GUTIERREZ, Erick J.
HERNANDEZ, Daniel F.
LOPEZ, Christian
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(All Listed)
2020-21 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12
September 1, 2020

[RETURNING AVID TUTOR - cont.

MARGARITO, Josue M.
MEDRANO, Angie D.
MICHEL, Leslie A.

MIX, Nicholas C.
MONTES, San-Juana L.
MURILLO, Jonathan A.
ORDAZ, Isabel
PALACIOS II, Steven D.
POJAS, Angelina J.
RAMIREZ, Elsie G.
REGALADO, Angelina
REMUDARO, Ariel J.
REYES, Paola A.
RODRIGUEZ, Amara C.
RODRIGUEZ, Danielle
SANCHEZ PEREZ, Celeste
SERRATOS VARGAS, Jazmin S.
SMITH, Aaron R.
STEELE, Chloe N.
VALENCIA, Tatiana
VARGAS, Anthony P.
VONDRISKA, Elizabeth M.
ZARAGOZA, Francisco A.
ZUNIGA, Sylvia A.

(All Listed)
2020-21 School Year

|RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

BISSELL, Jan

BOUK, Kevin

BOUK, Kevin

CORDERO, Carlos

CORDERO, Evamarie

DANIELS, Corey

Spring Season - Girls Basketball
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Girls Water Polo
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Boys Swimming
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Wrestling
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Boys Volleyball
Tahquitz High School

Spring Season - Girls Tennis
Hemet High School
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(New Season Dates Per CIF)

3/12/21-5/22/21

12/28/20-2/27/21

3/13/21-5/22/21

3/5/21-5/15/21

12/19/20-2/20/21
12/12/20-2/13/21

2/22/21-5/8/21



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12

September 1, 2020

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH - cont.

DANIELS, Lawrence

DIXON, Gene

FISCHER, Ivy

FRANZESE, Allen

FRANZESE, Timothy

GONZALEZ, Eric

JONES Ill, Alfred

KARL, Ricky

KARL, Ricky

MCGOWAN, Brian

MCGOWAN, Joseph

MCGOWAN, Joseph

MCGOWAN, Joseph

PALMER, Jayme

PEREZ, Dani

PETERSON, Michael

PETERSON, Sarah

Fall Season - Football
Hamilton High School

Spring Season - Track & Field
Tahquitz High School

Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Cross Country
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Track & Field
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Football
Hamilton High School

Fall Season - Football
Hamilton High School

Spring Season - Boys Basketball
Hamilton High School

Spring Season - Softball
Hamilton High School

Fall Season - Boys Volleyball
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Hemet High School

Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer
Tahquitz High School

Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer
Tahquitz High School
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12/14/20-3/12/21

3/20/21-5/29/21

3/12/21-5/29/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/26/20-3/5/21

3/20/21-5/29/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

3/12/21-5/22/21

3/19/21-5/29/21

12/12/20-2/13/21
12/19/20-2/20/21

12/19/20-2/20/21

3/12/21-5/29/21

3/12/21-5/29/21



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12

September 1, 2020

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH - cont.

PLACENCIA, Janette

RENDON, Antonie

RHOADES, Aaron

STOCKBARGER, James

STUBBLEFIELD, James

TESTA, Richard

VONDRISKA, Elizabeth

WALLS, Jeffrey

WATSON, Nina

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Boys Volleyball
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Wrestling
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Football
Spring Season - Girls Basketball
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Girls Water Polo
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
Hamilton High School

Spring Season - Girls Soccer
Hamilton High School

12/19/20-2/20/21
12/12/20-2/13/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

3/5/21-5/15/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/14/20-3/12/21
3/12/21-5/22/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

12/28/20-2/27/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

2/27/21-5/8/21

[SUMMER RECESS

MARROQUIN, Rosalmira P.

Bus Driver

|VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

HOWARD, Peggy

LUCAS, Philliph

MEEKER, Aleta

RHOADES, Brandy

Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Wrestling
Hemet High School
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(New Season Dates Per CIF)

3/12/21-5/29/21

12/14/20-3/12/21

3/12/21-5/29/21

3/5/21-5/15/21



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12
September 1, 2020

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to
any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 20-12
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