## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

# CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 20-12 September 1, 2020

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ALVAREZ, Maria G.	Kindergarten Assistant Jacob Wiens Elementary School	8/14/20
GALLOWAY, Jeff	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Football Hemet High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)	12/14/20-3/12/21
GALLOWAY, Jeff	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Softball Hemet High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)	3/19/21-5/29/21
HEGGINS, Isaac	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)	12/14/20-3/12/21
HEGGINS, Isaac	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Boys Basketball Tahquitz High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)	3/12/21-5/22/21
LOPEZ, Cheri S.	Yearbook Advisor Dartmouth Middle School	8/11/20 - 6/7/21
PACE, Stephon	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)	12/14/20-3/12/21
SIEBERT, Christine	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Boys Volleyball Hemet High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)	12/12/20-2/13/21
VALENCIA DE REYNOLDS, Dora G.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Idyllwild K-8 School	9/2/20

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
	_		
CARLSON, Mary A.		Education Interpreter Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	8/13/20
	To:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	
DIGGS, Sheila K.	From:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle Schoo	8/17/20
	To:	Academy of Innovation	
ESQUIVEL, Chelsie R.	From:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	9/2/20
	To:	Accademy of Innovation	
GONZALEZ, Tanya M.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School	9/2/20
		(Increase in Hours)	
HALL, Jennifer A.	From:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cawston Elementary School	8/12/20
	To:	Jacob Wiens Elementary School (Correction to School Site on CL PAO 20-10)	
JOHNSON, Elizabeth C.	From:	Education Interpreter Aide Special Education (LifeWorks)	8/13/20
	To:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	
LIVELY, Helen G.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Kindergarten Assistant	9/2/20
	10.	Ramona Elementary School	
MAJOR, David J.	From:	Custodian I Campus Supervisor I	8/12/2020
	To:	Supervision Aide Facilities Maintenance Custodian	
		Idyllwild K-8 School	
MENESES COSTA, Jose J.		Custodian I Western Center Academy	9/2/20
		(Increase in Hours)	
MONTGOMERY, Christina D.	From:	Academy of Innovation	8/17/20
	To:	Library/Media Technician III Winchester Elementary School	

ASSIGNMENT	CHANGE	<ul><li>cont.</li></ul>
------------	--------	-------------------------

MOORE, Tamera Instructional Aide (Classroom)

9/2/20

From Ramona Elementary School To: Cawston Elementary School

DAVIES, Anastasia D. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

8/19/20

District-Wide

GARCIA, Angela M. Kindergarten Assistant

8/14/20

Whittier Elementary School

MCLAUGHLIN, Sean M. Walk-On Athletic Coach

12/14/20-3/12/21

Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)

MIKUTOWSKI, Mary Walk-On Athletic Coach

12/19/20-2/20/21

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Hemet High School

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

MISNER, William Walk-On Athletic Coach

3/20/21-5/29/21

Spring Season - Girls Golf Spring Season - Boys Golf

Hemet High School

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

NORIEGA, Deila I. Kindergarten Assistant

8/17/20

Idyllwild K-8 School

ROJAS, Andrea Kindergarten Assistant

8/17/20

Whittier Elementary School

WINGATE, Ervan H. Walk-On Athletic Coach

3/19/21-5/29/21

Spring Season - Baseball Tahquitz High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)

#### NON-RETURNING AVID TUTOR

(All Listed) 9/2/20

ALEXANDRU, Joy C.

AVALOS, Fabian G.

BAGSTAD, Angelina Y.

BEAL, Morgan T.

BRAVO RAMIREZ, Acxel N.

CASTANEDA RODRIGUEZ, Andrea

CHADWICK, Kaitlyn L.

CHAVEZ, Arlene M.

DUARTE AMBRIS, Natalie

DURAN, Elaine P.

FUENTES, Tatiana M.

GONZALEZ, Briana

GONZALEZ, Guadalupe

GUTIERREZ, lan

MUNSINGER, Noah J.

ORTA, Zulma I.

QUINTANA, Eddie F.

RIOS, Vanessa

RODRIGUEZ, Gustavo

VARA, Melissa

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

STALEY, Michelle L. Bus Driver 8/17/20

Transportation Department

REHIRE

PARKER, Marissa D. Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 8/4/20

District-Wide

SALAZAR, Christine L. Classroom Activity Specialist

RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #

280892 8/31/20

RESIGNATION

ARMENTA, Enriqueta L. Secretary II 8/28/20

Rancho Viejo Middle School

BANFIELD, Nichole L. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 5/26/20

Winchester Elementary School

CAMARGO, Arturo H. Bus Driver 8/29/20

**Transportation Department** 

RESIGNATION - cont.		
CAMPOS, Adrian	Supervision Aide Hamilton Elementary School Walk-On Athletic Coach District-Wide	8/17/20
CHILDERS, Misti	Clerk III Whittier Elementary School	8/31/20
COWAN, Amy J.	Kindergarten Assistant Idyllwild K-8 School	8/11/20
DAVIS, Melissa M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Elementary School	8/24/20
ESCALERA, Jessica M.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary School	05/29/20
FUENTES, Tatiana M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School AVID Tutor District-Wide	08/07/20
GALVAN, Stephanie	LCAP Data Technician Educational Services Department	9/1/20
GUTIERREZ, lan	AVID Tutor District-Wide	8/10/20
HERNANDEZ, Carolina	Marriage and Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worker Tahquitz High School	8/31/20
HOWARD, Carrie L.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/12/20
HOWARD, Jesse I.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Diamond Valley Middle School	8/19/20
LARCO, Patrick E.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/7/20
LEAVITT, Tena M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) LifeWorks ATP	8/31/20
NAVARRO, Alexandra	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary School	8/21/20
OLAEZ, Ismael	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	5/29/20

RESIGNATION - cont.		
SALINAS, Elizabeth A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Bautista Creek Elementary School	5/29/20
SANDOVAL, Marie M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School	8/13/20
VALADAO, Kathy L.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/31/20
VARA, Melissa	AVID Tutor District-Wide	8/5/20
WHITE, Rebecka L.	Kindergarten Assistant Bautista Creek Elementary School	5/29/20
WILLIAMS, Aaron	Positive Behavior Intervention & Support Specialist District-Wide	8/20/20
RETIREMENT		
ARMENTA, Enriqueta L.	Secretary II Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/29/20
CAMARGO, Arturo H.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/30/20
LEAVITT, Tena M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) LifeWorks ATP	9/1/20
VALADAO, Kathy L.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	9/1/20
DETLIBNING AVID TUTOR		

## RETURNING AVID TUTOR

(All Listed) 2020-21 School Year

ANDERSON, Alan, J.
ARIPEZ, Citlaly
BARRETO, Nyleah
CAHOON, Savannah L.
CASTRO, Marisbeyde
CHESSER, Cassidy R.
DAILEY, Alexander C.
DOBBINS, Coleman D.
DOGGETT, Sedric Z.
GAMEZ, Denise A.
GARCIA, Liz F.
GOTOMAN, Gabrielle M.
GUILAS, Gio R.
GUTIERREZ, Erick J.

HERNANDEZ, Daniel F.

LOPEZ, Christian

### RETURNING AVID TUTOR - cont.

(All Listed) 2020-21 School Year

MARGARITO, Josue M. MEDRANO, Angie D. MICHEL, Leslie A. MIX, Nicholas C. MONTES, San-Juana L. MURILLO, Jonathan A.

ORDAZ, Isabel

PALACIOS II, Steven D. POJAS, Angelina J. RAMIREZ, Elsie G. REGALADO, Angelina REMUDARO, Ariel J.

REYES, Paola A.

RODRIGUEZ, Amara C. RODRIGUEZ, Danielle SANCHEZ PEREZ, Celeste

SERRATOS VARGAS, Jazmin S.

SMITH, Aaron R. STEELE, Chloe N. VALENCIA, Tatiana VARGAS, Anthony P. VONDRISKA, Elizabeth M. ZARAGOZA, Francisco A. ZUNIGA, Sylvia A.

## RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

		(New Season Dates Per CIF)
BISSELL, Jan	Spring Season - Girls Basketball Hemet High School	3/12/21-5/22/21
BOUK, Kevin	Fall Season - Girls Water Polo Hemet High School	12/28/20-2/27/21
BOUK, Kevin	Spring Season - Boys Swimming Hemet High School	3/13/21-5/22/21
CORDERO, Carlos	Spring Season - Wrestling Tahquitz High School	3/5/21-5/15/21
CORDERO, Evamarie	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Boys Volleyball Tahquitz High School	12/19/20-2/20/21 12/12/20-2/13/21
DANIELS, Corey	Spring Season - Girls Tennis Hemet High School	2/22/21-5/8/21

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH - cont.			
DANIELS, Lawrence	Fall Season - Football Hamilton High School	12/14/20-3/12/21	
DIXON, Gene	Spring Season - Track & Field Tahquitz High School	3/20/21-5/29/21	
FISCHER, Ivy	Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer Hemet High School	3/12/21-5/29/21	
FRANZESE, Allen	Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	12/14/20-3/12/21	
FRANZESE, Timothy	Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	12/14/20-3/12/21	
GONZALEZ, Eric	Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	12/14/20-3/12/21	
JONES III, Alfred	Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	12/14/20-3/12/21	
KARL, Ricky	Fall Season - Cross Country Hemet High School	12/26/20-3/5/21	
KARL, Ricky	Spring Season - Track & Field Hemet High School	3/20/21-5/29/21	
MCGOWAN, Brian	Fall Season - Football Hamilton High School	12/14/20-3/12/21	
MCGOWAN, Joseph	Fall Season - Football Hamilton High School	12/14/20-3/12/21	
MCGOWAN, Joseph	Spring Season - Boys Basketball Hamilton High School	3/12/21-5/22/21	
MCGOWAN, Joseph	Spring Season - Softball Hamilton High School	3/19/21-5/29/21	
PALMER, Jayme	Fall Season - Boys Volleyball Fall Season - Girls Volleyball West Valley High School	12/12/20-2/13/21 12/19/20-2/20/21	
PEREZ, Dani	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Hemet High School	12/19/20-2/20/21	
PETERSON, Michael	Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer Tahquitz High School	3/12/21-5/29/21	
PETERSON, Sarah	Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer Tahquitz High School	3/12/21-5/29/21	

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC	COACH - cont.	
PLACENCIA, Janette	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Boys Volleyball Tahquitz High School	12/19/20-2/20/21 12/12/20-2/13/21
RENDON, Antonie	Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	12/14/20-3/12/21
RHOADES, Aaron	Spring Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	3/5/21-5/15/21
STOCKBARGER, James	Fall Season - Football Hemet High School	12/14/20-3/12/21
STUBBLEFIELD, James	Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Girls Basketball West Valley High School	12/14/20-3/12/21 3/12/21-5/22/21
TESTA, Richard	Fall Season - Football Hemet High School	12/14/20-3/12/21
VONDRISKA, Elizabeth	Fall Season - Girls Water Polo West Valley High School	12/28/20-2/27/21
WALLS, Jeffrey	Fall Season - Football Hamilton High School	12/14/20-3/12/21
WATSON, Nina	Spring Season - Girls Soccer Hamilton High School	2/27/21-5/8/21
SUMMER RECESS		
MARROQUIN, Rosalmira P.	Bus Driver	
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH		
		(New Season Dates Per CIF)
HOWARD, Peggy	Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer Tahquitz High School	3/12/21-5/29/21
LUCAS, Philliph	Fall Season - Football Hemet High School	12/14/20-3/12/21
MEEKER, Aleta	Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer Hemet High School	3/12/21-5/29/21
RHOADES, Brandy	Spring Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	3/5/21-5/15/21

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-12 September 1, 2020

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 20-12